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Ref: (a) MCO 1700. 29, Semper Fit and Health Promotion Policy

End: (1) 2023 Commanding General's Cup Intramural Sports Schedule
(2) Commanding General's Cup Points
(3) Division Assignments

1. Situation. To publish information concerning the 2023 Commanding
General's (CG) Cup Intramural Sports Program.

2. Cancellation. MCIWEST-MCB CAMPENBul 1710 of 2 Feb 22.

3. Mission. The Intramural Sports Program provides active duty
personnel stationed aboard Marine Corps Base, Camp Pendleton
(MCB CamPen), regardless of skill or experience, the opportunity to
take part in a competitive unit sports program. This program helps
promote combat readiness, esprit de corps, leadership, teamwork, and
loyalty. This program helps identify and enable athletes with
exceptional skills to continue on to higher levels of competition.
Sports promote democratic competitions, emphasizing physical fitness
and a balanced program, per reference (a).

4. Execution

a. 2023 CG's Cu Intramural S orts Pro ram Outline

(1) The program is year-long, beginning in January 2023 and
ending in November 2023. Enclosure (1) lists the schedule of events.

(2) Enclosure (2) lists the program's point distribution, and
enclosure (3) lists the division category assignments.

(3) The program awards each of the winning units with a CG's
Cup trophy and monetary compensation in the form of Unit and Family
Readiness Funds. At the end of the program, these funds will be
awarded to 1st through 3rd place winners in each division. The
division and monetary breakdown will be as follows:
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(a) Division I:

1. 1st place - $3, 000.

2. 2nd place - $2, 500.

3. 3rd place - $2, 000.

(b) Division II:

1. 1st place - $2, 500.

2. 2nd place - $2, 000.

3. 3rd place - $1, 500.

(c) Division III:

1. 1st place - $2, 000.

2. 2nd place - $1, 500.

3. 3rd place - $1, 000.

b. CG's Cup Intramural Sports Program Participation

(1) Commanding Officers (CO) are encouraged to endorse maximum
participation in the program and should ensure that their unit is
appropriately placed within the proper division. Division assignments
are at the discretion of the Regiment/Group CO level. The
Regiment/Group CO can decide whether to compete as a Regiment/Group or
to divide the Regiment/Group into individual battalions or squadrons
prior to the onset of the current year's schedule. The number of
entries per unit may be limited.

(2) All CG's Cup events are alcohol-free. No participant(s)
may consume alcohol before or during the event. If a participant
violates the no alcohol policy, the participant(s) will be
disqualified from the event and asked to leave. Smoking and vaping in
the event area is prohibited.

(3) Participants will be required to follow local Marine Corps
Installations West-Marine Corps Base, Camp Pendleton (MCIWEST-MCB
CAMPEN) COVID guidance.

5. Administration and Logistics. Directives issued by this
Headquarters are published and distributed electronically. Electronic
versions of MCIWEST-MCB CAMPEN directives can be found at:

https://usmc. sharepoint-mil. us/sites/mciwes^Gl/MCIWMCBADJ/Directives/
default. aspx.
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6. Command and Signal

a. Command. This Bulletin is applicable to all commands,
organizations, units, and activities aboard MCB-CamPen.

b. Signal. This Bulletin is effective the date signed.

A. . CISNEROS
By direction

DISTRIBUTION: A-4
B

c
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2023 Commanding General's Cup Intramural Sports Schedule

The events listed below comprise the 2023 Commanding General's Cup
Intramural Sports Schedule and are offered only to active duty
personnel stationed aboard Marine Corps Base, Camp Pendleton (MCB
CamPen). All events are co-ed and are free to active duty personnel
stationed aboard MCB CamPen. For more information, contact the
Intramural Sports Office at (760) 763-0453, (760) 763-1636, (760) 725-
6806 or (760) 725-6195, or visit our website at
www. mccscp. com/athletics.

Schedule of Events Meeting Start End

6 on 6 Grass Volleyball N/A 18 Jan 18 Jan
Tournament

Location

14111
Softball
Field

Singles Racquetball
Tournament

N/A 25 Jan 25 Jan Paige
Field

House

2 on 2 Horseshoe
Tournament

4 Person Team Track
Event

2 on 2 Cornhole
Tournament

N/A

N/A

N/A

01 Feb

08 Feb

15 Feb

01 Feb

08 Feb

15 Feb

Lake

O'Neill

11 Area

Track

11 Area
Football
Field

7 on 7 Flag Football
Tournament

N/A 22 Feb 22 Feb 11 Area

Football

Field

7 on 7 Ultimate Frisbee N/A

Tournament

01 Mar 01 Mar 11 Area

Football
Field

Warrior HITT Challenge N/A 08 Mar 08 Mar 43 Area

Fitness

Center

2 Person Team Golf

Tournament

N/A 14 Mar 14 Mar Marine

Memorial

Golf
Course

Enclosure (1)



10 on 10 Kickball
Tournament

N/A 22 Mar 22 Mar
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14111
Softball
Field

2 on 2 Kan Jam Tournament N/A 29 Mar 29 Mar 53 Area
Softball
Field

Home Run Derby

Doubles Racquetball
Tournament

N/A

N/A

12 Apr 12 Apr

19 Apr 19 Apr

14110
Softball

Field

Paige
Field
House

Combat HITT Challenge

Individual Grappling
Tournament

2 Person Team Golf

Tournament

Singles Paddleball
Tournament

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

26 Apr

03 May

26 Apr

03 May

09 May 09 May

17 May 17 May

Del Mar

Beach

Paige
Field
House

Comp Gym

Marine

Memorial

Golf
Course

Paige
Field
House

5 on 5 Basketball
Tournament

N/A 24 May 24 May Paige
Field
House

Athlete HITT Challenge N/A 31 Apr 31 Apr 11 Area
Football
Field

2 on 2 Spikeball
Tournament

N/A 07 Jun 07 Jun 43 Area
Football
Field

2 on 2 Horseshoe

Tournament

N/A 14 Jun 14 Jun Lake

O'Neill

Enclosure (1)



Doubles Paddleball
Tournament

N/A 21 Jun 21 Jun
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Paige
Field
House

2 on 2 Cornhole

Tournament

N/A

2 on 2 Kan Jam Tournament N/A

4 Person Team Bowling N/A
Tournament

Singles Handball N/A
Tournament

Cove Swim N/A

4 on 4 Beach Volleyball N/A
Tournament

7 on 7 Dodgeball N/A
Tournament

Big 3 Basketball N/A
Tournament

6 on 6 Grass Volleyball N/A
Tournament

QB Challenge N/A

2 Person Team Fling N/A
Golf Tournament

4 Person Team Swim Meet N/A

28 Jun 28 Jun

05 Jul 05 Jul

12 Jul 12 Jul

19 Jul 19 Jul

26 Jul 26 Jul

02 Aug

09 Aug

02 Aug

09 Aug

16 Aug 16 Aug

23 Aug 23 Aug

30 Aug 30 Aug

06 Sep 06 Sep

13 Sep 13 Sep

11 Area
Football
Field

53 Area

Softball

Field

Leather

Neck

Lanes

Paige
Field
House

Del Mar

Beach

Del Mar

Beach

52 Area
Fitness

Center

62 Area

Fitness

Center

14111
Softball
Field

11 Area
Football
Field

Marine

Memorial

Golf
Course

13 Area
Pool

Enclosure (1:



7 on 7 Ultimate Football N/A
Tournament

20 Sep 20 Sep
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11 Area
Football
Field

Surf Contest N/A 06 Oct 06 Oct San

Onofre
Beach

7 on 7 Hit Ball Tournament N/A 11 Oct 11 Oct 11 Area
Football
Field

Softball Skills Challenge N/A 18 Oct 18 Oct 14111
Softball
Field

7 on 7 Fast Pace Football N/A

Tournament

25 Oct 25 Oct 11 Area
Football
Field

4 Person Team Grappling
Tournament

N/A 01 Nov 01 Nov 52 Area

Fitness

Center

Enclosure (1;
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Commanding General's (CG) Cup Points

Events 1st
Place

2nd
Place

3rd
Place

1st
Entr^

2nd-10th
Entry

6 on 6 Grass Volleyball 15
Tournament

Singles Racquetball 15
Tournament

2 on 2 Horseshoe 15

Tournament

4 Person Team Track 15

Event

2 on 2 Cornhole 15
Tournament

7 on 7 Flag Football 15
Tournament

7 on 7 Ultimate Frisbee 15
Tournament

Warrior HITT Challenge 15

2 Person Team Golf 15

Tournament

10 on 10 Kickball 15

Tournament

2 on 2 Kan Jam 15
Tournament

Home Run Derby 15

Doubles Racquetball 15
Tournament

Combat HITT Challenge 15

Individual Grappling 15
Tournament

2 Person Team Golf 15
Tournament

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

5

5

5

5

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

2

2

2

2

2

2

Enclosure (2^
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Singles Paddleball 15
Tournament

5 on 5 Basketball 15

Tournament

Athlete HITT Challenge 15

2 on 2 Spikeball 15
Tournament

2 on 2 Horseshoe 15

Tournament

Doubles Paddleball 15
Tournament

2 on 2 Cornhole

Tournament

2 on 2 Kan Jam
Tournament

Singles Handball
Tournament

Cove Swim

15

15

4 Person Team Bowling 15
Tournament

15

15

4 on 4 Beach Volleyball 15
Tournament

7 on 7 Dodgeball
Tournament

Big 3 Basketball
Tournament

15

15

6 on 6 Grass Volleyball 15
Tournament

QB Challenge 15

2 Person Team Fling 15
Golf Tournament

4 Person Team Swim Meet 15

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

5

5

5

5

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

2

2

2

2

2

2
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7 on 7 Ultimate Football 15

Tournament

Surf Contest 15

10

10
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10

10

7 on 7 Hit Ball 15
Tournament

Softball Skills 15
Challenge

7 on 7 Fast Pace 15
Football Tournament

4 Person Team Grappling 15
Tournament

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

An additional 100 CG's Cup points will be awarded to all units that
compete in all scheduled CG's Cup calendar events.

Tie-breaker rule for CG's Cup divisions 1st through 3rd place
finishers: If two or more units have finished the year with the same
number of CG's Cup Points within their respective division, the tie-
breaker will be determined by the highest number of events entered per
unit throughout the year. If there is a tie after totaling up the
events, the tie-breaker will be determined by the number of 1st place
finishes throughout the year.

Marine Corps Community Services (MCCS), Semper Fit Division, Athletics
Department will coordinate and schedule all 1st place CG's Cup awards
presentations with each division's winning unit.

Entries: All CG/s Cup events are co-ed. A unit may submit teams or
individuals for each event, tournament, challenge, or contest. The
number of entries per unit may be limited, depending upon the event.

Placement Points: Placement points are given to 1st through 3rd place
winners in each division within an event.

Participation Points: Participation points are given to the 1st
through 10th participant/teams from each unit; regardless of multiple
categories/divisions within an event. Participant must actually
participate in the event in order to receive participation points

Bonus Points: Special events may occur throughout the year as
standalone events or in addition to calendared events, therefore,
bonus points may be given to participating units. The point breakdown
may or may not be the same as a normal tournament. Please see the
2023 CG Cup Intramural Sports Schedule, enclosure (1). Double

Enclosure (2:
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Participation Points will be given randomly for selected events
throughout the year. The Athletics Department will advertise these
dates and events on Facebook (@CPATHLETICS) and Instagram

(@CPENATHLETICS) 72 hours prior to the event.

Battalion/Squadron Commanding Officer (CO)/Sergeant Major (SgtMaj)
Attendance Points: The Battalion/Squadron CO/SgtMaj can receive
additional CG's Cup Points for their unit by attending a CG's Cup
event. The Battalion/Squadron C0fs or SgtMaj's will receive 4 CG''s
Cup points for their unit when attending a CG's Cup event
individually. If both the Battalion/Squadron CO and SgtMaj attend a
CG's Cup event together, their unit will receive 10 points. The
Battalion/Squadron CO/SgtMaj do not have to participate in the event
to receive the Battalion/Squadron CO/SgtMaj attendance points,
however, if the Battalion/Squadron CO and SgtMaj participate in an
event, they will receive both participation and Battalion/Squadron
CO/SgtMaj attendance points. To receive Battalion/Squadron CO/SgtMaj
attendance points, please sign in with the Athletics staff at the
event. In the case when the Battalion/Squadron CO and SgtMaj are off
the installation, the acting Battalion/Squadron CO and SgtMaj can
attend the event and earn the Battalion/Squadron CO and SgtMaj points.
A letter from the command must be submitted authorizing the acting
Battalion/Squadron CO and SgtMaj to represent the command in their
absence. The letter must be submitted the day of the event to an
Athletics Staff Member.
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Division Assignments

Division III (up
1ST ANGLICO
1ST CAG
1ST DENTAL BN
1ST NETWORK BN
1ST RADIO BN
1ST RECON BN
3RD LAAD
4 TH LAR BN
4TH MARINES
11TH MEU
13TH MEU

15TH MEU
416TH CA BN
AAS BN
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to 299)
CLB-1
CLB-5
CLR-1
CLR-15
CNATT

DPC/RSU
FMTB
MARSOC
MASS-3
MCAS CAMPEN

MCTSSA
NEMTI
WWBN-W
I-MEF/MSB

Division I (700 or More)
1ST MAINT BN
1ST MAR DIV
1ST MARINES
1ST SUPPLY BN
3RD AABN

4TH MARINES
5TH MARINES
7TH ESB
9TH COMM BN
11TH MARINES

CLR-17
HQ REGT, 1ST MLG
HQ SUPT BN, MCB
I MEF/MIG
MAG-39
NHCP

Division II (300-699)

1ST CEB
1ST INTEL BN
1ST LAR BN
1st LS BN
1ST MED BN
1ST MRBN
1ST T BN

ACU-5
I MIG

LE BN
MCAS CAMPEN
MWSS-372
SES BN
SOI
WFT BN

The above division assignments are categorized by the size of each
unit competing in the Commanding General's Cup (i. e. Battalion,
Regiment, Squadron, and Group). Division assignment is at the
discretion of the Regiment/Group Commanding Officer (CO) level. The
Regiment/Group CO may decide whether to compete as a Regiment/Group or
to divide the Regiment/Group into individual battalions or squadrons
prior to the beginning of the current year's Cup schedule. No changes
may be made after the start of competition.
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