

#### UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

MARINE CORPS INSTALLATIONS WEST-MARINE CORPS BASE BOX 555010

CAMP PENDLETON, CALIFORNIA 92055-5010

Canc: Nov 2023

MCIWEST-MCB CAMPENBul 1710 MCCSSFD

-- 1 DEC 2022

#### MCIWEST-MCB CAMPEN BULLETIN 1710

From: Commanding General To: Distribution List

Subj: 2023 COMMANDING GENERAL'S CUP INTRAMURAL SPORTS SCHEDULE

Ref: (a) MCO 1700.29, Semper Fit and Health Promotion Policy

Encl: (1) 2023 Commanding General's Cup Intramural Sports Schedule

(2) Commanding General's Cup Points

(3) Division Assignments

- 1. <u>Situation</u>. To publish information concerning the 2023 Commanding General's (CG) Cup Intramural Sports Program.
- 2. Cancellation. MCIWEST-MCB CAMPENBul 1710 of 2 Feb 22.
- 3. <u>Mission</u>. The Intramural Sports Program provides active duty personnel stationed aboard Marine Corps Base, Camp Pendleton (MCB CamPen), regardless of skill or experience, the opportunity to take part in a competitive unit sports program. This program helps promote combat readiness, esprit de corps, leadership, teamwork, and loyalty. This program helps identify and enable athletes with exceptional skills to continue on to higher levels of competition. Sports promote democratic competitions, emphasizing physical fitness and a balanced program, per reference (a).

#### 4. Execution

## a. 2023 CG's Cup Intramural Sports Program Outline

- (1) The program is year-long, beginning in January 2023 and ending in November 2023. Enclosure (1) lists the schedule of events.
- (2) Enclosure (2) lists the program's point distribution, and enclosure (3) lists the division category assignments.
- (3) The program awards each of the winning units with a CG's Cup trophy and monetary compensation in the form of Unit and Family Readiness Funds. At the end of the program, these funds will be awarded to 1st through 3rd place winners in each division. The division and monetary breakdown will be as follows:

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A: Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

- (a) Division I:
  - 1. 1st place \$3,000.
  - 2. 2nd place -\$2,500.
  - 3. 3rd place \$2,000.
- (b) Division II:
  - 1. 1st place \$2,500.
  - 2. 2nd place \$2,000.
  - 3. 3rd place \$1,500.
- (c) Division III:
  - 1. 1st place \$2,000.
  - 2. 2nd place -\$1,500.
  - 3. 3rd place \$1,000.

### b. CG's Cup Intramural Sports Program Participation

- (1) Commanding Officers (CO) are encouraged to endorse maximum participation in the program and should ensure that their unit is appropriately placed within the proper division. Division assignments are at the discretion of the Regiment/Group CO level. The Regiment/Group CO can decide whether to compete as a Regiment/Group or to divide the Regiment/Group into individual battalions or squadrons prior to the onset of the current year's schedule. The number of entries per unit may be limited.
- (2) All CG's Cup events are alcohol-free. No participant(s) may consume alcohol before or during the event. If a participant violates the no alcohol policy, the participant(s) will be disqualified from the event and asked to leave. Smoking and vaping in the event area is prohibited.
- (3) Participants will be required to follow local Marine Corps Installations West-Marine Corps Base, Camp Pendleton (MCIWEST-MCB CAMPEN) COVID guidance.
- 5. Administration and Logistics. Directives issued by this Headquarters are published and distributed electronically. Electronic versions of MCIWEST-MCB CAMPEN directives can be found at: https://usmc.sharepoint-mil.us/sites/mciwest\_G1/MCIWMCBADJ/Directives/default.aspx.

#### 6. Command and Signal

- a. <u>Command</u>. This Bulletin is applicable to all commands, organizations, units, and activities aboard MCB-CamPen.
  - b. Signal. This Bulletin is effective the date signed.

A. CISNEROS
By direction

DISTRIBUTION: A-4

В

С

#### 2023 Commanding General's Cup Intramural Sports Schedule

The events listed below comprise the 2023 Commanding General's Cup Intramural Sports Schedule and are offered only to active duty personnel stationed aboard Marine Corps Base, Camp Pendleton (MCB CamPen). All events are co-ed and are free to active duty personnel stationed aboard MCB CamPen. For more information, contact the Intramural Sports Office at (760) 763-0453, (760) 763-1636, (760) 725-6806 or (760) 725-6195, or visit our website at www.mccscp.com/athletics.

Schedule of Events	Meeting	Start	End	Location
6 on 6 Grass Volleyball Tournament	N/A	18 Jan	18 Jan	14111 Softball Field
Singles Racquetball Tournament	N/A	25 Jan	25 Jan	Paige Field House
2 on 2 Horseshoe Tournament	N/A	01 Feb	01 Feb	Lake O'Neill
4 Person Team Track Event	N/A	08 Feb	08 Feb	11 Area Track
2 on 2 Cornhole Tournament	N/A	15 Feb	15 Feb	11 Area Football Field
7 on 7 Flag Football Tournament	N/A	22 Feb	22 Feb	11 Area Football Field
7 on 7 Ultimate Frisbee Tournament	N/A	01 Mar	01 Mar	11 Area Football Field
Warrior HITT Challenge	N/A	08 Mar	08 Mar	43 Area Fitness Center
2 Person Team Golf Tournament	N/A	14 Mar	14 Mar	Marine Memorial Golf Course

10 on 10 Kickball Tournament	N/A	22 Mar	22 Mar	14111 Softball Field
2 on 2 Kan Jam Tournament	N/A	29 Mar	29 Mar	53 Area Softball Field
Home Run Derby	N/A	12 Apr	12 Apr	14110 Softball Field
Doubles Racquetball Tournament	N/A	19 Apr	19 Apr	Paige Field House
Combat HITT Challenge	N/A	26 Apr	26 Apr	Del Mar Beach
Individual Grappling Tournament	N/A	03 May	03 May	Paige Field House Comp Gym
2 Person Team Golf Tournament	N/A	09 May	09 May	Marine Memorial Golf Course
Singles Paddleball Tournament	N/A	17 May	17 May	Paige Field House
5 on 5 Basketball Tournament	N/A	24 May	24 May	Paige Field House
Athlete HITT Challenge	N/A	31 Apr	31 Apr	11 Area Football Field
2 on 2 Spikeball Tournament	N/A	07 Jun	07 Jun	43 Area Football Field
2 on 2 Horseshoe Tournament	N/A	14 Jun	14 Jun	Lake O'Neill

Doubles Paddleball Tournament	N/A	21 Jun	21 Jun	Paige Field House
2 on 2 Cornhole Tournament	N/A	28 Jun	28 Jun	11 Area Football Field
2 on 2 Kan Jam Tournament	N/A	05 Jul	05 Jul	53 Area Softball Field
4 Person Team Bowling Tournament	N/A	12 Jul	12 Jul	Leather Neck Lanes
Singles Handball Tournament	N/A	19 Jul	19 Jul	Paige Field House
Cove Swim	N/A	26 Jul	26 Jul	Del Mar Beach
4 on 4 Beach Volleyball Tournament	N/A	02 Aug	02 Aug	Del Mar Beach
7 on 7 Dodgeball Tournament	N/A	09 Aug	09 Aug	52 Area Fitness Center
Big 3 Basketball Tournament	N/A	16 Aug	16 Aug	62 Area Fitness Center
6 on 6 Grass Volleyball Tournament	N/A	23 Aug	23 Aug	14111 Softball Field
QB Challenge	N/A	30 Aug	30 Aug	11 Area Football Field
2 Person Team Fling Golf Tournament	N/A	06 Sep	06 Sep	Marine Memorial Golf Course
4 Person Team Swim Meet	N/A	13 Sep	13 Sep	13 Area Pool

# MCIWEST-MCB CAMPENBul 1710 1 DEC 2022

7 on 7 Ultimate Football Tournament	N/A	20 Sep	20 Sep	11 Area Football Field
Surf Contest	N/A	06 Oct	06 Oct	San Onofre Beach
7 on 7 Hit Ball Tournament	N/A	11 Oct	11 Oct	11 Area Football Field
Softball Skills Challenge	N/A	18 Oct	18 Oct	14111 Softball Field
7 on 7 Fast Pace Football Tournament	N/A	25 Oct	25 Oct	11 Area Football Field
4 Person Team Grappling Tournament	N/A	01 Nov	01 Nov	52 Area Fitness Center

## Commanding General's (CG) Cup Points

Events	1st Place	2nd Place	3rd Place	1st Entry	2nd-10th Entry
6 on 6 Grass Volleyball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
Singles Racquetball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
2 on 2 Horseshoe Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
4 Person Team Track Event	15	10	5	10	2
2 on 2 Cornhole Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
7 on 7 Flag Football Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
7 on 7 Ultimate Frisbee Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
Warrior HITT Challenge	15	10	5	10	2
2 Person Team Golf Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
10 on 10 Kickball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
2 on 2 Kan Jam Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
Home Run Derby	15	10	5	10	2
Doubles Racquetball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
Combat HITT Challenge	15	10	5	10	2
Individual Grappling Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
2 Person Team Golf Tournament	15	10	5	10	2

Singles Paddleball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
5 on 5 Basketball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
Athlete HITT Challenge	15	10	5	10	2
2 on 2 Spikeball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
2 on 2 Horseshoe Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
Doubles Paddleball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
2 on 2 Cornhole Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
2 on 2 Kan Jam Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
4 Person Team Bowling Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
Singles Handball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
Cove Swim	15	10	5	10	2
4 on 4 Beach Volleyball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
7 on 7 Dodgeball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
Big 3 Basketball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
6 on 6 Grass Volleyball Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
QB Challenge	15	10	5	10	2
2 Person Team Fling Golf Tournament	15	10	5	10	2
4 Person Team Swim Meet	15	10	5	10	2

CAMPENBul 1710 1 DEC 2022 7 on 7 Ultimate Football 15 10 5 10 15 10 5 10 Surf Contest 15 5 10 2 7 on 7 Hit Ball 10 5 10 2 Softball Skills 15 10

5

5

MCIWEST-MCB

2

2

10

10

An additional 100 CG's Cup points will be awarded to all units that compete in all scheduled CG's Cup calendar events.

10

10

15

Tournament

Tournament

Challenge

Tournament

7 on 7 Fast Pace

Football Tournament

4 Person Team Grappling 15

Tie-breaker rule for CG's Cup divisions 1st through 3rd place finishers: If two or more units have finished the year with the same number of CG's Cup Points within their respective division, the tiebreaker will be determined by the highest number of events entered per unit throughout the year. If there is a tie after totaling up the events, the tie-breaker will be determined by the number of 1st place finishes throughout the year.

Marine Corps Community Services (MCCS), Semper Fit Division, Athletics Department will coordinate and schedule all 1st place CG's Cup awards presentations with each division's winning unit.

Entries: All CG's Cup events are co-ed. A unit may submit teams or individuals for each event, tournament, challenge, or contest. The number of entries per unit may be limited, depending upon the event.

Placement Points: Placement points are given to 1st through 3rd place winners in each division within an event.

Participation Points: Participation points are given to the 1st through 10th participant/teams from each unit; regardless of multiple categories/divisions within an event. Participant must actually participate in the event in order to receive participation points.

Bonus Points: Special events may occur throughout the year as standalone events or in addition to calendared events, therefore, bonus points may be given to participating units. The point breakdown may or may not be the same as a normal tournament. Please see the 2023 CG Cup Intramural Sports Schedule, enclosure (1). Double

Participation Points will be given randomly for selected events throughout the year. The Athletics Department will advertise these dates and events on Facebook (@CPATHLETICS) and Instagram (@CPENATHLETICS) 72 hours prior to the event.

Battalion/Squadron Commanding Officer (CO)/Sergeant Major (SgtMaj) Attendance Points: The Battalion/Squadron CO/SqtMaj can receive additional CG's Cup Points for their unit by attending a CG's Cup event. The Battalion/Squadron CO's or SgtMaj's will receive 4 CG's Cup points for their unit when attending a CG's Cup event individually. If both the Battalion/Squadron CO and SgtMaj attend a CG's Cup event together, their unit will receive 10 points. The Battalion/Squadron CO/SgtMaj do not have to participate in the event to receive the Battalion/Squadron CO/SqtMaj attendance points, however, if the Battalion/Squadron CO and SgtMaj participate in an event, they will receive both participation and Battalion/Squadron CO/SgtMaj attendance points. To receive Battalion/Squadron CO/SgtMaj attendance points, please sign in with the Athletics staff at the event. In the case when the Battalion/Squadron CO and SgtMaj are off the installation, the acting Battalion/Squadron CO and SgtMaj can attend the event and earn the Battalion/Squadron CO and SgtMaj points. A letter from the command must be submitted authorizing the acting Battalion/Squadron CO and SgtMaj to represent the command in their absence. The letter must be submitted the day of the event to an Athletics Staff Member.

#### Division Assignments

D' ' ' T (700 M)	Dissiplem III /www.to	2001
Division I (700 or More)	Division III (up to	
1ST MAINT BN	1ST ANGLICO	CLB-1
1ST MAR DIV	1ST CAG	CLB-5
1ST MARINES	1ST DENTAL BN	CLR-1
1ST SUPPLY BN	1ST NETWORK BN	CLR-15
3RD AABN	1ST RADIO BN	CNATT
4TH MARINES	1ST RECON BN	DPC/RSU
5TH MARINES	3RD LAAD	FMTB
7TH ESB	4TH LAR BN	MARSOC
9TH COMM BN	4TH MARINES	MASS-3
11TH MARINES	11TH MEU	MCAS CAMPEN
CLR-17	13TH MEU	MCTSSA
HO REGT, 1ST MLG	15TH MEU	NEMTI
HQ SUPT BN, MCB	416TH CA BN	WWBN-W
I MEF/MIG	AAS BN	I-MEF/MSB
MAG-39		
NHCP		
7. /		
Division II (300-699)		
1ST CEB		
1ST INTEL BN		
1ST LAR BN		
1st LS BN		
1ST MED BN		
1ST MRBN		
1ST T BN		
ACU-5		
I MIG		
LE BN		
MCAS CAMPEN		
MWSS-372		
SES BN		
SOI		
WFT BN		

The above division assignments are categorized by the size of each unit competing in the Commanding General's Cup (i.e. Battalion, Regiment, Squadron, and Group). Division assignment is at the discretion of the Regiment/Group Commanding Officer (CO) level. The Regiment/Group CO may decide whether to compete as a Regiment/Group or to divide the Regiment/Group into individual battalions or squadrons prior to the beginning of the current year's Cup schedule. No changes may be made after the start of competition.